502389797 06/19/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
SEAFOOD INNOVATIONS PTY LTD	01/29/2010	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SEAFOOD INNOVATIONS INTERNATIONAL GROUP PTY LTD	
Street Address:	72 Campbell Road	
City:	Sheldon, Queensland	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	4157	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12282245

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9733311717

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-331-1700
Email: jpost@hbiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: HOFFMANN & BARON, LLP
Address Line 1: 6900 Jericho Turnpike
Address Line 4: Syosset, NEW YORK 11791

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1567-12 PCT/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ludomir A. Budzyn
Signature:	/Ludomir A. Budzyn/
Date:	06/19/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=1567-12_PCT_US_ASSIGNMENT_CHANGE_OF_NAME#page1.tif source=1567-12_PCT_US_ASSIGNMENT_CHANGE_OF_NAME#page2.tif source=1567-12_PCT_US_ASSIGNMENT_CHANGE_OF_NAME#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 030657 FRAME: 0056

H \$40 00 1228224

ASIC & Business Names

ORGANISATIONAL SEARCH ON SEAFOOD INNOVATIONS INTERNATIONAL GROUP PTY LTD

Historical Extract

This information was extracted from ASIC database on 19 June 2013 at 10:35AM

This extract contains information derived from the Australian Securities and Investment Commission's (ASIC) database under section 1274A of the Corporations Act 2001. Please advise ASIC of any error or omission which you may identify.

096 070 932

SEAFOOD INNOVATIONS INTERNATIONAL GROUP PTY LTD DOCUMENT NO.

096 070 932

ABN

67 096 070 932

Registered in

QLD

Date Registered

01-Mar-2001

Review Date

01-Mar-2014

Current Organisation Details

Name

SEAFOOD INNOVATIONS INTERNATIONAL GROUP PTY LTD 026237589

Name Start

29-Jan-2010 REGISTERED

Status

AUSTRALIAN PROPRIETARY COMPANY

Type Class

LIMITED BY SHARES

Subclass

PROPRIETARY COMPANY

Disclosing Entity

NO

Ceased/Former Organisation Details

Details Start

01-Mar-2001

0E5737107

Details End

28-Jan-2010

Name

SEAFOOD INNOVATIONS PTY. LTD.

Name Start

01-Mar-2001

Status

REGISTERED

Туре

AUSTRALIAN PROPRIETARY COMPANY

Class

LIMITED BY SHARES

Subclass

PROPRIETARY COMPANY

Disclosing Entity

NO

Current Registered Office

Address

72 CAMPBELL ROAD, SHELDON, QLD, 4157

0E5737107

Start Date

01-Mar-2001

Current Principal Place of Business

PATENT Page 1 of 3
REEL: 030657 FRAME: 0057

Address

72 CAMPBELL ROAD, SHELDON, QLD, 4157

Start Date

01-Mar-2001

Current Director

Officer Name

GEOFFREY BRUCE GOODRICK

0E5737107

0E5737107

ARN

Not available

Birth Details

06-Jun-1955 TOOWOOMBA QLD

Address

72 CAMPBELL ROAD, SHELDON, QLD, 4157

Appointment Date

01-Mar-2001

Current Secretary

Officer Name

GEOFFREY BRUCE GOODRICK

0E5737107

ABN

Not available

Birth Details

06-Jun-1955 TOOWOOMBA QLD

Address

72 CAMPBELL ROAD, SHELDON, QLD, 4157

Appointment Date

01-Mar-2001

Current Issued Capital

Type

Current

09607093L

Class

ORD

(AR 2001)

ORDINARY SHARES

Number of Shares/Interests issued

100

Total amount paid/taken to be paid

\$100.00

Total amount due and payable

\$0.00

Note: For each class of shares issued by a proprietary company, ASIC records the details of the twenty members of the class (based on shareholdings). The details of any other members holding the same number of shares as the twentieth ranked member will also be recorded by ASIC on the database. Where available, historical records show that a member has ceased to be ranked amongst the twenty members. This may, but does not necessarily mean, that they have ceased to be a member of the company.

Current Members

Class

ORD

09607093L (AR 2001)

No. Held

100

Beneficially Owned

NO

Fully paid

YES

Name

GOODRICK, GEOFFREY BRUCE

ABN

Not available

Address

72 CAMPBELL ROAD, SHELDON, QLD, 4157

Joint Holding

NO

Document Details

Received

Form Type

Processed

No. Pages

Effective

28-Jan-2010

205

29-Jan-2010

24-Jan-2010

026237589

205A

Notification of Resolution Changing Company Name

Page 2 of 3 PATENT REEL: 030657 FRAME: 0058

04-Dec-2002 316	02-Jan-2003	3	29-Nov-2002	09607093M
316L Annual Re	turn Annual Return - Proprieta	ry Company		(AR 2002)
		_		2002-000
11-Jun-2002 316	21-Jun-2002	3	05-Jun-2002	09607093L
316L Annual Re	turn Annual Return - Proprieta	ry Company		(AR 2001)
01-Mar-2001 201	01-Mar-2001	3	01-Mar-2001	0E5737107
201C Application	n For Registration as a Proprie	tary Company		

Annual Returns

Year	Return Due Date	Extended Due Date	AGM Due Date	Extended AGM Due Date	AGM Held Date	Outstanding
2001	31-Jan-2002					N
2002	31-Jan-2003					N

Section 146A of the *Corporations Act 2001* states 'A contact address is the address to which communications and notices are sent from ASIC to the company.'

Address

PO BOX 7095, BRISBANE, QLD, 4000

Start Date

17-Apr-2012

PATENT Page 3 of 3

REEL: 030657 FRAME: 0059

^{***} End of Extract ***